FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Willard to Engrossed House Resolution No. 19 by Representative Willard

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 9, after "average" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 3 "and median ages of persons who have died of COVID-19 in Louisiana are seventy-four and
- 4 seventy-six, respectively; and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, line 9, after "WHEREAS," and before "one-third" insert "approximately"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 25, delete "The" and insert in lieu thereof "Each"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 1, after "department" and before "within" insert "which regulates it"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 3, delete "The" and insert in lieu thereof "Each"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "which is searchable by facility for all long-term care facilities that it regulates."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 5, delete "The" and insert in lieu thereof "Each"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 3, line 9, delete "The" and insert in lieu thereof "Each"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, line 13, delete "The" and insert in lieu thereof "Each"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 3, line 15, delete "The" and insert in lieu thereof "Each"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 18, delete "The" and insert in lieu thereof "Each"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 3, line 20, after "that" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 3 "each department shall implement the policies provided for in this Resolution as long as it"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, delete "the department"